
orqfdq cqFr zr6r+sr6'rt (dur r-e ro.) ()titit( E ot t t.. pt.l. A('( ot N-t\\T (;t,tNEtt.\t_
Fqi6 fr q rcilqrrc rtfi entvrff 3 qr q{ 7 tftI,

CHTIATl ISC {RH. ZERO PoI\1"| <=1=-
B.\I-0DA BAZAR RoAD. RAIPTIR . J92 OO5

ffi/Date : %o,[t 2{

110124

520002

791110 u

400020

795001

ffi
INWA ED

T'l ,tut ,rs

:\y-4<
SUPREME AIJOIT NSTTTUNOX OF INOIA

ffidrdFdftEr
Dedicaled to Truth in Public lnteresl

'I el

(E EiE,.) 3{sc, 781C29

380009

800001
qdEs'.) q.r;I.E-f,ra T-4.qd' <.

't 60047

171003
qdE6.)BTC lIT5.g

I 90009

834002

c-6r+qr6r Ceqr llct ro.) -rr qeq st{r,+sr rl-fi. g{ifr +s. .{rfu{{ F.s.r 47 4002

9

a'\

V
c-6reqr6n C&qr \r{ E*' ) nEr{rE. r o I mf{ qn} qrri,qtrfi +fr.$.eil. frF.drr, qa.

+ftqerf<r,gw$

793001

795001

1 60017

2

3 O/o Thc Direckrr of Arrdit .t l'ension. (llvclnnrcnt of Arunachal Pradcsh.

Na ha rla gu n, AnrnachaI Prutlcsh

q{ F6.) 3rFE

5
(ral 6.6. ) rrT{I?r. 3lEr4rdrq !na, lT.t{. Tfiqq{T. 3IFETEITE

qaEs'.) q2t. rrz;fiqE;TT

7

10.
c-6resr6R d'qr 15{ Em'.) Frruw. fr.sn.-slisr. {i*

11.
rtrdurs'n 6dur q{ 6s'.; a-+te*.vt d.-s3zsr5:r,q ffir

1?.
c-6rfrsr*,R Cfrqr qti 66.; *- mr. fr.dr.-sooz. qc.*.ils. Frc+iarnq

695039

13.

14.

qzr&qtn-n dsrg{rfi.) Jr q-artrg, frfuaar$-{, qr,Er

rrGlateI

\r{Efi.) .5EFrd

(*cqr \rd E6. t qqrmq &rmrrr

IIdB6.) q3rrfr-6trn

15.

16.

19.

17.

18.

3g

797001

751 001

\r{E*.)
qd66.)

21.
c-6rd-qr6n dqr \lei 6*'.; riwra \lti ndrrr6. €-rc{ I i-{. ;iet 16

22. Ir6rfrqr6R Cd@I gd Et5,.) {rrr€2lFl. 3;Iq2I qqqt

IgdEs.) ITfi
302005

737102

60001 B

o,o rn 
^..?nt o*,",a,,*.,

ratangart, Marabad
06-JUN-25

i il1iltilil1il/il//flntr,lffi Hl

({ 640454 Swlr,tx : +9 r -77 r -2282607fl .fr .gry.7psy . : o7 7 t -Zzlt Ast

{ianf mait : agaechhattisgarh(n cag.gov.in

005

440001

r qr+ 5*,.y afta-+re 361 3rar €-mr$ Za-{rq+e.AEg

, ffiGdHffiIqtdq. tvr{ 6'rq1-f,q F.-s. tsttflEr{r erffi, dts wr{t a}a qffiw,+$
, frffibad-soQ nn4. '

4.

6.

8.
rarfrqrq,n Crtsr qni f*'.l iicrd-f, v+sr. ril-r*{ *'€-a l'dftirT. flsr[dl

550001

20.



25.

26.

?7.

28.

29.

30.

40310131.

-33

34

3q

f'T

gdEm.) , fr.3n.-:hfrrtrfi. 3rrpat f 799006

24A171

226010

700001

110021

605001

fuft;err. c.6rf{q{ t-s. rn-s{r. eERq{

qdr*.) ttsm
{IR,EIGFI:F

strrqiYr

ffi.

sqFr

\rd
r&v, sm.*.grx. r$ktd

rF E6.) llrf,{ .sqrrl-rlcr. 20 ;{r{rg

q{E6.)dI-C EmT?r. rt?;T fr-r{T.F'-2

3{6I3r-a€ 3IT6

3r6r-i-cE, 3ryTT'T, qur6, rrral

3ln6r e€ q{ {r6'R.

\rd

\r4 3n{"{-d.i-dnrfi 3rr+{rq qra

q.FI

. 3tz6ER l]t|-{,

?) ----t-
EIIZI II

500004
6rqr

1 10066

4,tn)-
-dftuAaqTedMt4.q

-6{-l '
sRsfueTe{lff,ffi/q.c

ftqq, Efisra rrw & ffi +1trn qq E<to ot 'or'zozs t nratt |6aqrq fr 537' qd
'- - - #d#cg fr z+e"2. of w t q-ff {r6fl ffirno-Gt €ttu fr

€-flf , ffi '# 
frT fr -flrT, {fu }, }r?nr mqis s r o/grr 20 1 3 - 04- 000l ur637ftwl

qr{, ff{i6' 14.0s.202s.

r#dq." - 'Fdpfafre{iolqrerq66q-d€qtudeli oM cd-il61 O 1u1*3 qRq q.i eq

nRar o# fl,"l *fr ,f-i ; w "f ffid qTh{r et !'fr fr'a frrn'r ol tqer{d

financerg.gov.in t erg+ots ft1 qr go-dl t r

€d7:ridifuF.dsIol q'fr

\Tdq

gm ffqrsfre,rEtrea.rntcrz Etr6

ffiffi:'''''"'.{fl 
sEE ofierq qr-s-{, Ea frrnq, qalEq, Hdlqd ffi, TdI J,ru{, orcc qrR }' q{ m-qiq'':

,.ruq*-iolr-o.-ooarozAznlqn, fraio 1o 06 2o2s bqeif fr{dqr{iBdt

:i

) a('irrFrr. E-{{r{rE

Eru-9.iwr.

211001
gqrrRrGf,

6'ta.mrdr



GOVERNMENT OF CHHATTISGARII
FINANACE DEPARTMENT

MANTRALAYA

MAHANADI BHAVAN, NAVA RAIPUR ATAL NAGAR

No.S lo ff-2013-04-00416/lFin'iRule/IV, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar' Dated l1'5'2025

To,
All DePartment of Government

The President of Board of Revenue, Bilaspur

All Heads of DePartment

All Commissioners of Divisions

AII Collectors

Chhattisgarh.

Sub -Revised rate of dearness

pensioners

relief to Chhattisgarh Govemment

The State Govemment had sanctioned 5.0o/o (in Seventh !'l-^t:d")
and 239%(in Sixth Pay Scale) dearness tili"f w'e'f' 01'10'2024 on

p"nrio?fu*ily pension to their pensioners/family pensioners vide Finance

bepartment Memo No. 835/F 2013-04-00416ffin'/RuleAV' dated

30.10.2024.

2. The State Government has now decided that the deamess relief

admissible to pensioners should be sanctioned as given below' The

uOii ionuf pension payable to old pensioners shall also qualiff for dearness

Increased
Deamess Relief

Rate of increase in
Deamess Reliefle

Date from
which

Pay Scale

53Yo3% of Basic Pensio

Family Pension

nl
0l-March-2025Seventh PaY

Scale

246Yo7olo of Basic Pens

Family Pension

ion/
0l-March-2025

Sixth Pay

Scale

relief.

3.Theabovedearnessreliefshallbepayabletothepersonsreceiving
pension, family pension and extra ordinary pension under the restrictions

contained in the Chhattisgarh Government, Finance Department's Memo

No. 6771279120241 fin.lnutellV, dated 23-09-2024 (Finance Circular

07 l2[z4Encl.) and Finance Department's Memo No' F'B'6/43 /7 ilR-ll/IY'

dated 5-10-76.



4. Pensioners, who have commuted a part of their pEnsion' shall bg

paid the dearness relief on their original pension (pension before

commutation).

5. Fraction of rupees of the amount to be paid as deamess relief shall

be rounded offto the next rupee. \ i i)

6. All Treasury Officers/Sub Treasury Officers/Pension Disbursing

officers are directed to make payment of the above sanctioned dearness

relief to State Govemment Pensioners early, keeping in view the amended

provisions of S.R.347 of the C.G'T'C' Volume-l' issued vide Finance

Department's endorsement No.E-4ll/83/lt-V/IV, dated 29s January, 1983'

Afier payment of deamess relief the same may be got checked lom 
the

usual payment authority received from the Accountant General'

Chhattisgarh. If some inaccuracy/discrepancy comes to the notice' tltt t!+"

may be adjusted in the payment on next month'
BY order and in the name of the

Governor of Chhattisgarh

'#"#*'Additional Secretary


